## Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)

May kindly see the online application dated 06.12.2021 by which Sushri Nandini Uppadhyay, Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Fatehpur, has submitted her movable and immovable property statement held at the time of entering the U.P. Judicial Services i.e her joining date 15.11.2019

It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular letter, the officer has to submit her property statement held at the time of joining the U.P. Judicial Services on or just after the joining into U.P. Judicial Services. She has submitted the aforesaid statement through her online request dated 06.12.2021. As such, there is delay in submitting the aforesaid statement on the part of the officer for which officer sincerely apologize for the delay in the submitting the same and further stated that being a new joinee in the Judicial Services, she was under the wrong impression that property statement is submitted in the span of every two financial years. She shall not repeat mistake in future and is ever so apologetic and requested that she may kindly excuse the delay caused.

May, if approved, the statements of movable and immovable property held at the time of entering the U.P. Judicial Services of Sushri Nandini Uppadhyay, Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Fatehpur, kindly be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Narendra Kumar Johari Administrative Judge, Fatehpur Judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders?

Ramdatt Yadav, A.R.O.

Munmun Narang, Section Officer

Admin A-IV

Nekahat Ayasha, Joint Registrar

Admin Misc

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Narendra Kumar Johari,

Administrative Judge, Fatehpur

Submitted for kind perusal & orders?

Registrar(Judicial)(Budget)